
 1st Magill Scout Group - https://sa.scouts.com.au/magill/

Venturer Scouts Program
Term 1 2024 - Mondays 6.30pm – 8.30pm

Wk Date Activity Details
Challenge 

Area

Lead / 

Assist

Parent 

Helper

1 Mon 29-Apr Gateway Cohen cup gateway decision and practice building. Think about camp gadgets to build too.
Personal 

Growth
Bianca Shanna

2 Mon 06-May Cohen Cup Planning Creative Lyn

3 Mon 13-May Cooking night Cohen cup compition practice cooking night
Personal 

Growth
Shanna

4 Mon 20-May More Cohen Cup Planning Planning campsite, Patrol Flag designing and planning gadget building for Cohen Cup Outdoors Shanna

5 Mon 27-May Week off week off to recover from Cohen cup on the weekend NA NA

6 Mon 03-Jun Night Hike Tom will plan a night hike somewhere Outdoors Tom Ian

7 Thu 13-Jun Joint night with Scouts Public holiday Monday, we will join with Scouts with whatever they are doing Community NA

8 Mon 17-Jun Bob Ross Painting Painting a Bob Ross painting - might even enter it into the Royal Adelaide Show Creative

9 Fri 28-Jun DVC
DVC in the CBD. We are doing the Monopoly Ramble. Joint night organised by Evitica 

(Golden Grove) and Magill
Community NA

10 Mon 01-Jul End of term activity
End of term activity. To be determind. 

Personal Growth 2

Creative 2

Outdoors 2

Community 2

Important Term Dates
Cohen Cup - May 24th-26th

All activities away from our usual meeting place will require a Y4 (Operoo) to be completed.  

Please advise the Venturer Leader if your child cannot attend a Section night. 

VSL – James Hyder  0409 871 004  

GL – Colleen Bennett  0417 877 316


